

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12542

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2009 in CRLA No. 689/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHJIPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
( In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since from the impugned judgment it appears that the  
petitioner has already undergone the sentence imposed on  
him, his prayer for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A.

( Vijay Dhawan )  
Court Master